
        
 

PROF. G. RAM REDDY CENTRE FOR DISTANCE EDUCATION 
(Recognised by  the Distance Education Bureau, New Delhi.) 

OSMANIA UNIVERSITY, HYDERABAD – 500 007, Telangana State, INDIA 
(A University with Potential for Excellence and re-accredited by NAAC with ‘A+’ grade) 

040-27098350 
Phone No’s: 040-27091605 
                     040-27097177 

Fax: 91 (040) 27097687 
  

No:          /PGRRCDE/MCA Classes/OU/-24     Date: 26.04.2024 

The program of weekend contact classes will commence from  28th April, 2024 and the course 
schedule is given below 

MCA – III SEMESTER  - TENTATIVE TIME-TABLE  

1.  CN LAB – Computer Networks- Lab  2. SE-LAB -  Software Engineering Lab      3.  DS-LAB - Data Science Lab,   
4. PE-1-Professional Elective – I   5. PE-II  - Professional Elective - II 

ALMANAC 
1. Internal Theory Assignments 
 (a)  Issue of Assignment Question papers :    26th May, 2024 
 (b)  Last date for submission of Assignments :    Last day of Exam Fee Payment 
2. Internal Practical Examinations              :    20th & 21st July, 2024  
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Weekend  cum Contact Classes From 28th April , 2024 to 14th July., 2024 
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01.30 pm 
03.30pm 

03.30 pm 
05.30pm 

 
 THEORY        PRACTICAL THEORY PRACTICAL 

1. 28-04-2024 Sunday DS DS-LAB PE-I(i&ii) PE-II(i&ii) 

2. 04-05-2024 Saturday CN  CN-LAB SE Web.Tech  

3. 05-05-2024 Sunday DS SE-LAB PE-I(i&ii)  PE-II(i&ii) 

4. 11-05-2024 Sec.Saturday CN  CN-LAB  SE Web.Tech 

5. 12-05-2024 Sunday DS DS-LAB  PE-I(i&ii) PE-II(i&ii) 

6. 18-05-2024 Saturday CN  SE-LAB SE Web.Tech 

7. 19-05-2024 Sunday DS DS-LAB PE-I(i&ii) PE-II(i&ii) 

8. 25-05-2024 Saturday CN  CN-LAB  SE Web.Tech 

9. 26-05-2024 Sunday DS SE-LAB PE-I(i&ii) PE-II(i&ii) 

10. 01-06-2024 Saturday CN  CN-LAB SE Web.Tech 

11. 02-06-2024 Sunday DS DS-LAB PE-I(i&ii) PE-II(i&ii) 

12. 08-06-2024 Sec.Saturday CN  SE-LAB  SE Web.Tech 

13. 09-06-2024 Sunday DS DS-LAB PE-I(i&ii) PE-II(i&ii) 

14. 15-06-2024 Saturday CN  CN-LAB SE Web.Tech 

15. 16-06-2024 Sunday DS SE-LAB  PE-I(i&ii) PE-II(i&ii) 

16. 22-06-2024 Saturday CN  CN-LAB  SE Web.Tech 

17. 23-06-2024 Sunday DS DS-LAB  PE-I(i&ii) PE-II(i&ii) 

18. 29-06-2024 Saturday CN  SE-LAB  SE Web.Tech 

19. 30-06-2024 Sunday DS DS-LAB  PE-I(i&ii) PE-II(i&ii) 

20. 06-07-2024 Saturday CN CN-LAB  SE Web.Tech 

21. 07-07-2024 Sunday DS DS-LAB  PE-I(i&ii) PE-II(i&ii) 


